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Product Overview and Specifications

The Dell Metered Rack PDU distributes power to the devices in the rack.
OUTLETS. The Rack PDU has twenty-one (21) IEC-320-C13 outlets and six (6) IEC-320-C19 outlets.
POWER CORD. The Rack PDU has an IEC-320-C20 inlet and can be used with a detachable power cord (not provided).

K535N
Electrical
Input connection IEC-320-C20
Acceptable input voltage 100-240 VAC +6%, -10%
Maximum input current (phase) 16 A
Input frequency 50/60 Hz

Input power

3.8 kVA UL and C-UL (derated), PSE, International

Output voltage

100-120 VAC (Line-to-Neutral)

Output connections

Twenty-one (21) IEC-320-C13; Six (6) IEC-320-C19

Maximum output current (outlet)

IEC-320-C13: 12 A; IEC-320-C19: 16 A UL and C-UL
(derated), PSE
IEC-320-C13: 10 A; IEC-320-C19: 16 A International

Maximum output current (phase)

16 A UL and C-UL (derated), PSE, International

Physical
Dimensions 162.5x5.5x4.6 cm
(Hx W x D) (64.0x2.2x 1.71n)

Shipping dimensions

187.5x22.6x13.5¢cm

(HxWxD) (73.8x8.9x 5.3 1n)
Weight 3.9 kg (8.51b)
Shipping weight 5.7kg (12.5 1b)

Environmental

Maximum elevation

(above MSL)
Operating 0 to 3048 m (0 to 10,000 ft)
Storage 0 to 15240 m (0 to 50,000 ft)
T tu
g)rll)lgfar‘gnge 0to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
Storage —15to 60°C (5 to 140°F)
Humidity .
Operating 5 to 95%, non-condensing
Storage 5 to 95%, non-condensing
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Compliance

Safety UL, C-UL, VDE, IRAM, SABS, GOST-R, PSE,
SONCAP, KC, CE
EMC FCC Part 15 Class A, ICES-003 Class A, VCCI-A,

EN 55022 Class A, EN 55024, EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3, AS/NZS CISPR 22 Class A,
EU EMC DIRECTIVE 2004/108/EC—latest revision

Environmental Dell 6T198
EU RoHS DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC—latest revision

Dell Metered Rack Power Distribution Unit—Product Overview and Specifications



Information in this document is subject to change without notice.
© 2010 Dell Inc. All rights reserved.

Reproduction of these materials in any manner whatsoever without the written permission of Dell Inc. is strictly forbidden.
Trademarks used in this text: Dell, and the DELL logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

Other trademarks and trade names may be used in this document to refer to either the entities claiming the marks and names or their products. Dell
Inc. disclaims any proprietary interest in trademarks and trade names other than its own.

Model K535N

03/2010 Part Number 990-3865

www.dell.com | support.dell.com



Frangais

Unité de distribution de I'alimentation (PDU) Dell™
a monter en rack avec compteur
K535N

Présentation et caracteristiques techniques du produit

DELL



Présentation et caractéristiques techniques du produit

La PDU Dell a monter en rack avec compteur distribue 1'alimentation aux dispositifs du rack.

PRISES DE COURANT— La PDU a monter en rack est dotée de vingt-et-une (21) prises CEI-320-C13 et de six (6) prises
CEI-320-C19.

CORDON D'ALIMENTATION— La PDU a monter en rack comprend une entrée CEI-320 C20 et peut étre utilisée avec un
cordon d'alimentation séparé (non fourni).

K535N

Caractéristiques électriques

Connexion d'entrée CEI-320-C20

Tension d'entrée admissible 100-240 V c.a. +6 %, -10 %
Intensité maximale en entrée (phase) 16 A

Fréquence d'entrée 50/60 Hz

Puissance d'entrée

3,8 kVA UL et C-UL (déclassé), PSE, international

Tension de sortie

100-120 V c.a. (phase - neutre)

Connexions de sortie

Vingt-et-une (21) CEI-320-C13 ; six (6) CEI-320-C19

Intensité maximale en sortie (prise)

CEI-320-C13: 12 A ; CEI-320-C19:

16 A UL et C-UL (déclassé), PSE
CEI-320-C13:10 A ; CEI-320-C19: 16 A
(international)

Intensité maximale en sortie (phase)

16 A UL et C-UL (déclassé), PSE, international

Caractéristiques physiques

Dimensions 162,5x 5,5x 4,6 cm
(Hx1xP) (64,0x2,2x1,7")
Dimensions a I'expédition 187,5x 22,6 x 13,5 cm
(Hx1xP) (73,8x 8,9x5,3")
Poids 3,9 kg
Poids a I’expédition 5,7kg
Spécifications environnementales
Altitude maximum
(au-dessus du niveau moyen de la mer) .
Conditions de fonctionnement 023048 m
Conditions de stockage 0215240 m
Température o
Conditions de fonctionnement 0a 50°C
Conditions de stockage -15a+60°C

Taux d'humidité
Conditions de fonctionnement
Conditions de stockage

5295 %, sans condensation
5295 %, sans condensation
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Conformité

Sécurité UL, C-UL, VDE, IRAM, SABS, GOST-R, PSE,
SONCAP, KC, CE
EMC (Compatibilité électromagnétique) FCC Section 15 Classe A, ICES-003 Classe A,

VCCI Classe A EN 55022 Classe A, EN 55024,

EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3,

AS/NZS CISPR 22 Classe A,

DIRECTIVE UE sur la compatibilité électromagnétique
2004/108/CE — derniére révision

Spécifications environnementales Dell 6T198
DIRECTIVE UE RoHS 2002/95/CE — derniére révision

Dell Unité de distribution de I'alimentation avec compteur a monter en rack - Présentation et caractéristiques techniques du produit 3
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Descripcion general y especificaciones del producto
La Dell Metered Rack PDU (PDU de rack Dell con contador) distribuye la alimentacion a los dispositivos del rack.

TOMAS DE CORRIENTE— La Rack PDU cuenta con veintiuna (21) tomas de corriente IEC-320-C13 y seis (6) tomas de
corriente IEC-320-C19.

CABLE DE ALIMENTACION— La Rack PDU tiene una entrada IEC-320-C20 que se puede utilizar con un cable de
alimentacion desconectable (no suministrado).

K535N
Eléctricas
Conexion de entrada IEC-320-C20
Tension de entrada aceptable 100-240 V de CA +6%, -10%
Corriente maxima de entrada (fase) 16 A
Frecuencia de entrada 50/60 Hz
Potencia de entrada 3,8 kVA UL y C-UL (limitada), PSE, Internacional
Tension de salida 100-120 V de CA (fase a neutro)
Conexiones de salida Veintiuna (21) IEC-320-C13; Seis (6) IEC-320-C19
Corriente maxima de salida (toma de IEC-320-C13: 12 A; IEC-320-C19: 16 AULYy
corriente) C-UL (limitada), PSE
IEC-320-C13: 10 A; IEC-320-C19: 16 A Internacional

Corriente maxima de salida (fase) 16 A UL y C-UL (limitada), PSE, Internacional
Fisicas
Dimensiones 162,5x 5,5x4,6 cm
(Altura x Anchura x Profundidad) (64,0 x 2,2 x 1,7 pulg.)
Dimensiones de salida de fabrica 187,5x22,6 x 13,5 cm
(Altura x Anchura x Profundidad) (73,8 x 8,9 x 5,3 pulg.)
Peso 3,9 kg (8,5 1b)
Peso de salida de fabrica 5,7kg (12,5 1b)
Ambientales
Altura méaxima
(sobre el nivel del mar)

Funcionamiento 023048 m (0 a 10.000 ft)

Almacenamiento 0a 15240 m (0 a 50.000 ft)
Temperatura o o

Funcionamiento 0a 50°C(32a 122 °F)

Almacenamiento —15a60 °C (5 a 140 °F)
Humedad

I;ﬁillii(?namiento 5 a2 95%, sin condensacion

Almacenamiento 5 a 95%, sin condensacion

Dell Metered Rack Power Distribution Unit (Unidad de distribucion de alimentacion de rack Dell con medidor)—
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Cumplimiento

Seguridad UL, C-UL, VDE, IRAM, SABS, GOST-R, PSE,
SONCAP, KC, CE
EMC Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC Clase A,

ICES-003 Clase A, VCCI-A, EN 55022 Clase A,
EN 55024, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3,
AS/NZS CISPR 22 Clase A,

DIRECTIVA EMC DE LA UE 2004/108/EC—
ultima revision

Medioambiental Dell 6T198
DIRECTIVA RoHS DE LA UE 2002/95/EC—
ultima revision

Dell Metered Rack Power Distribution Unit (Unidad de distribucion de alimentacion de rack Dell con contador)—
Informacion general y especificaciones del producto
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Produktiibersicht und technische Daten

Die Dell Metered Rack PDU verteilt Strom an die im Rack befindlichen Gerite.

STROMAUSGANGE— Die Rack PDU verfiigt iiber einundzwanzig (21) IEC-320-C13-Stromausgénge und sechs (6)
IEC-320-C19-Stromausgénge.

NETZKABEL— Die Rack-PDU verfiigt iiber einen IEC-320-C20-Stromeingang und kann {iber ein abziehbares Netzkabel (nicht
mitgeliefert) betrieben werden.

K535N

Elektrisch

Eingangsanschluss

IEC-320-C20
100 - 240 V~ +6%, -10%

Zulassige Eingangsspannung

Maximaler Eingangsstrom (Phase) 16 A

Eingangsfrequenz 50/60 Hz

Eingangsstrom 3,8 kVA UL und C-UL (unterbelastet), PSE, international
Ausgangsspannung 100 - 120 V~ (Phase-Null)

Ausgangsanschliisse Einundzwanzig (21) vom Typ IEC-320-C13; sechs (6)

vom Typ IEC-320-C19

Maximaler Ausgangsstrom (je Stromausgang) IEC-320-C13: 12 A; IEC-320-C19: 16 A UL und C-UL
(unterbelastet), PSE
IEC-320-C13: 10 A; IEC-320-C19: 16 A international

Maximaler Ausgangsstrom (Phase)

16 A UL und C-UL (unterbelastet), PSE, international

Abmessungen und Gewichte

Abmessungen 162,5x 5,5x 4,6 cm
(HxBxT) (64,0 x 2,2 x 1,7 Zoll)
VersandgroBe 187,5x 22,6 x 13,5cm
(HxBxT) (73,8 x 8,9 x 5,3 Zoll)
Gewicht 3,9 kg (8,5 1b)
Versandgewicht 5,7 kg (12,5 Ib)

Umgebungsbedingungen

Maximale Hohe

(iiber Normalnull) . )
Betrieb 0 bis 3048 m (0 bis 10.000 FuB3)
Lagerung 0 bis 15240 m (0 bis 50.000 FuB)
it tu
Botih 0 bis 50 °C (32 bis 122 °F)
Lagerung —15 bis 60 °C (5 bis 140 °F)
Luftfeuchtigkeit
f;etﬁgg gl 5 bis 95 %, nicht kondensierend
Lagerung 5 bis 95 %, nicht kondensierend
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Konformitat

Sicherheit UL, C-UL, VDE, IRAM, SABS, GOST-R, PSE,
SONCAP, KC, CE
EMC FCC Teil 15 Klasse A, ICES-003 Klasse A, VCCI-A,

EN 55022 Class A, EN 55024, EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3, AS/NZS CISPR 22 Klasse A,
EU EMC-RICHTLINIE 2004/108/EG — neueste Fassung

Umgebungsbedingungen Dell 6T198
EU RoHS-RICHTLINIE 2002/95/EG — neueste Fassung
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ESHHE

WNVAE: S T IEC-320-C20

RN ELE 100 ~ 240 VAC +6%. -10%

RATETREF (F) 16 A

A7 i gk 50/60 Hz

ANTIEIR 3.8 kVA UL BLNC-UL (GEHIRIH) . PSE,
[ AT e

H 71/ 100 ~ 120 VAC (fHEET)

H ke IEC-320-C13 (21 {#). IEC-320-C19 (6 {&)

R IER (T Ly B) IEC-320-C13 : 12 A, TEC-320-C19: 16 A UL B &
N C-UL (ERSIE)EK) . PSE
IEC-320-C13 : 10 A, IEC-320-C19: 16 A [ElBSiE%E

A IERAR (FH) 16 A UL B LONC-UL CERSHERIK) . PSE, [EIBSAEHE

TiE-EE

~HE 162.5 X 5.5 X 4.6 cm

(H X W X D) (64.0 X 2.2 X 1.7 A »F)

FHELRETE 187.5 X 22.6 X 13.5 cm

(HX WX D) (73.8 X 8.9 X 5.3 4 > F)

BH& 3.9 kg (8.5 1b)

HA LR 5.7 kg (12.5 1b)

R4

b NS

CE¥Jug/KmE LA L)

VR 0~ 3048 m (0~ 10, 000 ft)

TRAE R 0~ 15240 m (0 ~ 50,000 ft)

N=l::d

{mfl’l%bﬂ# 0~50° C (32~122° F)

(A i -15 ~ 60° C (5 ~ 140° F)

T

VR 5~ 95%, fEi#ER L

TRAE 5~ 95%, AEEE7e L
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HEPLRIE

7k UL, C-UL., VDE, IRAM. SABS. GOST-R. PSE.
SONCAP, KC. CE
EMC FCC Part 15 27 5 A A, ICES-003 2 5 % A,

VCCI-A. EN 55022 7 5 % A, EN 55024,
EN 61000-3-2. EN 61000-3-3. AS/NZS CISPR 22
7 A A, EU EMC 64 2004/108/EC - f kil

BRBEAERR Dell 6T198
EU RoHS #5453 2002/95/EC — HHroksE]
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OnucaHve U30enusl U XapaKTEePUCTUKHU

Brox pacnpenenenus muTaHus MPEeAHA3HAYCH VIS IOAYH ITUTAHUS YCTPOWCTB, YCTAHOBICHHBIX B CTOMKE C (yHKIHEH

U3MEPEHUS.

PO3ETKHU— brok pacmpeeseHus MUTaHKsI 1151 MOHTaXa B CTOHKY uMeeT aBaauarh onut (21) passem IEC-320-C13 u mects (6)

pasbemoB IEC-320-C19.

CUJIOBOM KABEJb— Brok pacnpenenenus muranus umeeT BxoaHo# pazbeM [EC-320-C20 1 MOXKXET UCTIONb30BATHCS C
MOJKJIFOYAEMbIM CETEBbIM LIHYPOM (B IIOCTABKY HE BXOIMT).

K535N

aﬂeKTpM‘-IeCKVIe KOMMNOHEHTbI

Bxomnoe coennnenue

IEC-320-C20

I[OHYCTI/IMOG BXOAHOC HAIIPSKECHUEC

100-240 B nepemenHoro Toka +6 %, -10 %

MakcuManbHBIA BXOIHOH TOK (T10 hazam)

16 A

Bxonnast wactora

50/60 I'n

Bxonnast MOIIHOCTH

3,8 kBA UL u C-UL (¢ moHMXEHHBIMU
xapakTepuctukamu), PSE, MexxayHapoaHbIil ctaHmapt

Brixognoe HaIPsS’KECHUEC

100-120 B nmepemeHHOTO TOKA (C TMHUN Ha HEHTpAIIb)

Brixogusie coenqnHeHUs

JBaamars oque pazbeMm (21) IEC-320-C13; mecTh
pazsemos (6) IEC-320-C19

MaxkcumanbHBIH BBIXOAHOH TOK (po3eTKa)

IEC-320-C13: 12 A; IEC-320-C19: 16 A UL u C-UL
(c mMOHMKEHHBIMH XapakTepucTukaMu), PSE
IEC-320-C13: 10 A; IEC-320-C19: 16 A
MEXTyHapOAHBIN CTaHIApT

MaxkcuMaIbHBIH BEIXOIHOM TOK (TI0 (azam)

16 A UL u C-UL (c noHMKEeHHBIMH XapaKTEPUCTUKAMH),
PSE, MexmyHapomHbIA cTaHIapT

Pusnyeckue napameTpbl

T"aGapuTtHbIe pa3Mepsl

162,5x 5,5x 4,6 cm

BxUIxT)
Pa3meps! Ipu TpaHCIOPTUPOBKE 187,5x 22,6 x 13,5 cm
BxUIxI)
Bec 3,9 kr
Bec 6pytTO 5,7 kr
MapameTpbl oOKpyxatroLllen cpeabl
MakcumasbHas BEICOTa
(Ham cpemHUM YPOBHEM MODSI)
DKcIuTyaTarus 0-3048 m
XpaHeHue 0-15240m
Temmneparypa R
DKCIuTyaTaius 0-350°C
XpaHeHue -15-60°C
Bnaxunocts 0
DKcIuTyaTanus 5 —95 %, 6e3 KoHAeHCAN
XpaHenue 5—95 %, 6e3 KOHIEH AT

VYerpoiicTBo pacnpeeneHus MUTaHUs AT MOHTa)ka B CTOMKY ¢ GyHKIHel nsmeperns — OnucaHue U3IeIus 1 XapaKTepUCTHKU



CooTBeTCcTBME TEXHUYECKUM ycnoBuam

BbesomnacHocth UL, C-UL, VDE, IRAM, SABS, GOST-R, PSE,
SONCAP, KC, CE
EMC Yacts 15 npasun FCC, Knacc A, ICES-003, Knacc A,

VCCI-A, EN 55022 Knacc A, EN 55024, EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3, AS/NZS CISPR 22, Knacc A,
Hupexrusa EU EMC 2004/108/EC — mocienaee
H3IaHue

[TapameTpbl OKpysKaromen cpeabl Dell 6T198
Hupextusa EU RoHS 2002/95/EC — nocnenHee n3ganue

Dell YerpoiicTBo pacnpeiesieHus MUTaHus Ui MOHTaXa B CTOMKY ¢ (pyHKIHeH usMeperus — OINMMcaHue U3/Ielus U XapaKTePUCTHKU 3
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Dell WAL PDU AL o i & RC AL -
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